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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS  

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS 
 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 772 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 7TH FEBRUARY, 2024 
 

PASSPORT OFFICE SEVA KENDRA IN JEHANABAD 
 
772.  SHRI CHANDESHWAR PRASAD: 
 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state: 
 
(a)  whether any guidelines have also been issued to Patna Postal Circle for starting Post Office 
Passport Seva Kendra in Jehanabad Parliamentary Constituency of Bihar under the scheme of 
opening Post Office Passport Seva Kendra in all the Lok Sabha Constituencies in the country; and 
 
(b)  if so, the details thereof? 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS 

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN) 
 

(a) & (b) Post Office Passport Seva Kendra is functional in Jehanabad Head Post Office under 
Jehanabad Parliamentary Constituency. 
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